Sweden

National Guaranteeing organization

	The Stockholm Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 16050 SE-103 21 Stockholm Tel: (46-8) 555 100 00 Fax: (46-8) 566 316 00 Email: <u>carnets@chamber.se</u> Website: <u>www.chamber.se</u> Website: <u>www.chamber.se</u> Contact/ATA Managers Mr Fredrik Edholm, ATA Manager (<u>fredrik.edholm@chamber.se</u>) Ms Ulrika Svarts, ATA Manager (<u>ulrika.svarts@chamber.se</u>) Mr Mikael Särne, ATA Manager (<u>mikael.sarne@chamber.se</u>)
Date of entry into force	19 Mars 1964
Territorial application	Customs territory
Field of application	ATA Convention Convention on "Professional equipment" Convention on "Exhibitions and Fairs" Convention on "Commercial Samples" Istanbul Convention and all its Annexes
Other applications	ATA Carnets are accepted for postal traffic.
	ATA Carnets are accepted for transit.
Languages in which Carnets should be completed	
	Swedish, English, German, Danish, French, Norwegian. The Customs may require a translation if the carnet is completed in any other language.
Replacement carnet	Yes, in accordance with Article 716a of EU Customs Code
Regularization fee requested by Customs	No
Customs offices	 (a) Central Custom Houses (b) Custom Houses and (c) Customs Stations along the land frontiers
	Office hours on weekdays: Custom Houses ((a) and (b)): Monday – Friday, 8.30 am to 4.00 pm Custom Stations (c): Monday – Saturday, 7.00 am 9.00 pm
Special observations	ATA operations can usually be carried out outside office hours against a special fee, if notice is given in advance.

2014-09-15